9/81

\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chemcraft Coatings Technology, Inc.	12/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemcraft Coating Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 525 West Van Buren Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5601876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 333-7451

Email: ipani.patent@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Lainie E. Parker

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO3250US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lainie E. Parker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chemcraft Article of Merger into Chemcraft Coating Tech LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0238

SOSID: 0706307
Date Filed: 12/31/2007 4:33:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2008
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200736500356

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

Ar	ticles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.
1.	The name of the surviving entity is Chemcraft Coating Technologies , LLC a (check one) [] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of North Carolina (state or country).
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:
	Street Address 525 West Van Buren Street City Chicago State Illinois Zip Code 60607 County USA
	(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is:
	. The Surviving foreign business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
3.	ullet
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
6.	These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is specified 1/1/08.
Th	is the 18th day of December , 2007
	Chemcraft Coating Technologies, LLC Mane of Entity Signature
1. 2.	TES: Charles S.K. Scudder, Manager Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Type or Print Name and Tit.
3,	This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1
(Rev	vised September 2005) RPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

NC085 - 12/22/2005 C T System Online